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Words from the Woods! 

Friday 9th November 2018 
 
Dear parents, 
What a very busy week we have had! I would like to thank all the pupils, staff, governors and 
parents for showing OFSTED what a wonderful school we have. I will share the report with 
you as soon as it is published.  
 
Community Stay and Learn Christmas Woodland Session for 3-4 year olds. 
Mrs Hazell will be holding a community session for children aged 3-4 years. Children will get 
to experience a range of Forest School activities all within our lovely woodland site. If you 
know of any parents or child 
minders who may be 
interested, please forward the 
flyer attached or point them in 
the direction of our school 
website. 
 
Staff car park 
Please DO NOT use the staff 
car park AT ANY TIME without 
authorisation from a member 
of staff. The car park is far too 
small to manoeuvre; forcing 
drivers to reverse onto the 
main road and having to avoid pupils travelling to or from school. We have observed several 
near missis between cars reversing and cars coming along the Marlow Road. 
Please use the car park at the bottom. Thank you for your co-operation.   
 
Christmas Fete 
The PTA will be hosting our annual Christmas Fete on Friday 7

th
 December at 3.15 - 5.15pm.  

 
Author to visit! 
A distinguished author will be visiting us on Monday 26

th
 November. Grant Koper will be 

talking about life as a write and reading from his book “The Day Granny’s Knickers Blew 
Away!” 
 
Jewellery 
Please ensure that your if your child  wears earrings, that they are a simple stud type. This 
helps avoid any injuries.  
 
As always, have a lovely weekend. 
Mrs D Groom 
Headteacher 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Upcoming Events 
(New/changed) 

 
 
 
Mon 26.11.18 Author to visit 
 
Fri 7.12.18 Christmas Fete 3.15-5.15 
 
Wed 12.12.18 Whole school trip to 
the pantomime  
 
Thu 13.12.18 2pm and 6pm  Nativity 
 

Term Dates 
INSET Days 
5.9.18, 2.1.19, 23.4.19 
3.6.19, 24.7.19 
 
Open                          Close  
 
Autumn Term 2018 
Thu 6.9.18            Fri 19.10.18 
Mon 29.10.18  Wed 19.12.18 
 
Spring Term 2019 
Thu 3.1.19            Fri 15.2.19 
Mon 25.2.19        Fri 5.4.19 
 
Summer Term 2019 
Wed 24.4.19        Fri 24. 5. 19 
Tue 4.6.19             Tue 23.7.19 
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Forest School 
Christmas 

Decoration Session  

Open to all 3 – 4 year old children & their parent/carer! 

 

 

 

 

 

Join us for a FREE session at our lovely 
on site Forest School 

Spaces are limited so if you would like to know more or to book a place, please 
contact the school office C/o Mrs Hazell office@cadmoreendschool.org  

BOOKING IS ESSENTIAL 

mailto:office@cadmoreendschool.org

